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".,*i1,,i'-_gIOW_ Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Csrrtcrnr, (clcbretionc

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5629 to be answered on 02.04.2018 regarding
Complains of Harassment

KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs) <knath.edu@nic.in> Tue, Mar 27,2018 al 12:07 PM
To: Bhubaneswar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Madras llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Registrar
<rg@ismdhanbad,ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Indore llT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
llT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Kharagpur Registrar <registrar@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Mandi llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee llT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Registrar
<registrar@iittp.ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, neelima@iitbhilai.ac.in, Bhilai llT- Director
<director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Dharuad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Admin <arjammu@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Jammu I lT-Director Gaur <gaurms@gmail.com>
Cc: Arun Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

Kindly see attached Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5629 to be answered on 02.04.2018 regarding Complains
of Harassment asked by Shri Rattan Lal Kataria. lt is requested that the requisite information may kindly be sent to
this Ministry by today 03.00 PM.

Regards,

Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-110011
Tel: 011 - 23381698

*1 LSUSQ No. 5629 tor 02.04.2018.pdf
- 463K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O?ik=22f6a5bar16y;s\/=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A159607'1784705542709&simpl=msg-f%3A1596071 . 1t1
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lndian lnstitute of rechnology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Lok sabha Unstarred euestion No. 5629 to be answered on 02.04.2018 re.

[mflil $eryiees
'- ry([ru Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <reg istrar@itbhu.ac. in>(clcbre rioos

Lok Sabha Unstarred euestion No.
Complains of Harassment

5629 to be answered on 02.04.201g regarding

To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under s"fi"i"'rv Irrly; .knrii,-"d;6;;;:#; Arun Kumar Karn HRDrnr::;"Yg 3l,3i:lt 
at 2:3e pM

<akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

Please refer to the trailing mail dated 27.03.2}rgon the subject cited above.

In this regard' this is to^inform you that the Institute has constituted sc/sT Grievance committee forRedressal of Gri evance/compr aints of s c/s r a.rrtyzr#lacurty employees.

il:1i},ltTJ,,',#',i:::*:T;:T.'Jt on the basis of casteism has been received from SC/Sr emproyees of

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, tIT(BHU), Varanasi 221OOS (Up)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428, 2367780

[Quoted text hiclden]

https://mail'google'com/mail/u/o?ik=22f6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A15960g1345g75634555&siml)t=msd-fo/^?a16oAna{ 
1t1



, ii,\ ruoitservicrs

C.n.r...! 4lrlolmr.lotr
Offlce, General Admln, llT (BHU) Varanasi <offlce.gad@ltbhu.ac.ln>

Fwd: Parliamentary Matter - Committee on Empowerment of Women - Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace and in
Educational lnstitutions during the year 2018-2019 - Reg.

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>
To: "Offlce, General Admin, IIT (BHU) Varanasi" <office.gad@itbhu.ac.in>

Mon, Apr 1 , 201 9 at 2:30 PM

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel :05422367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

------ Fomarded message ------
From: Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>
Oate: Tue, Nov 13, 2018 at 4:17 PM
Subiect: Fwd: Parliamentary Matter - Committee on Empowerment of Women - Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace and in Educational lnstitutions during the year 2018-2019 -
Reg.
To: BhaktavatsalamP Undersecretary <pbhaktavatsalam.edu@nic.in>, <atyagi.edu@gov.in>
Cc: Director, llT(BHU), Varanasi, INDIA <director@iitbhu.ac.in>, Deputy Registrar, Administation, llT (BHU) Varanasi <deputyregistrar.admin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Plcase refer to your trailing mail dated November 9, 20 I 8 on the subject cited above.

ln this rcgard. the following measures have been taken in the Institute:

l. An "Intcrnal Complaints Committcc" has been constituted in accordance with
Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013".

the provisions.contained in the "The Sexual Harassment of Women at

2 Ail the Ilostels of the Institute have been requested to display contact details of thc Chairperson of the Intemal Complaints Committee on the Notice
boards.
3. A separate web link has been created on the Institute website (httpstliilbhu.ac.irVadministration/icc) containing the Mobile number and E-mail Id of the
members of the Intemal Complaints Committee.
4. The Dean (Academic Affairs) ofthe Institute has been requested to sensitize newly admitted students about gender equality and crcate awareness about
prevention of Sexual harassment as laid down in the Govemment of India guidelines.

Furlhcr, no case of'Sexual Harassment ofWomen at workplace has been received in the Institute during the year 2018 till date.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

-..----- FoMarded message -------
From: Director, IIT(BHU), Varanasi, INDIA <director@iittihu.ac.in>
Date: Fri, Nov 9,2018 at 9:10 PM
Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Matter - Committee on Empowermenl of Women - Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace and in Educational lnstitutions during the year 2018-201g -
Reg.
To: re gistra rr@ itbhu.ac. i ti

------ FoMarded message -----
From: BhaktavatsalamP Undersecretary <pbhaktavatsalam.edu@nic.in>
Date: Fri, 9 Nov 201 8, 1 0:57
Subject: Parliamentary Matter - Committee on Empowerment of Women - Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace and in Educational lnstiiutions during the year 2018-2019 - Reg.

<director@iiests.ac.in>, <spandregistrar@gmail.com>, <registrar@spabhopal.ac.in>, <registrar@spav.ac.in>, <cmd@edcil.co.in>

Sir(s)/Madam,

Lok Sabha Secretariat's vide attachment (DO No. 17l1/1(2)lEWCl2Ol4-15 dated 02.11.2018) intimated that the Committee on
Empowerment of Women (2018-2019) have decided to continue with the examination of the subject'sexual Harassment of Women at Workptace
and in Educational Institutions'for detailed examination during thc present term (2018-2019) also.

Lok Sabha Secretariat requested to fumish a comprehcnsive background note on the subject to them

latest by 20 November, 2018.



It is therefore requested that material for preparing background note including measures taken in this regard by your Institution may

please be sent by 15.11:2013 positively along with soft copy in MS-Word file to e-mail id: atyagi.edu@gov.in &
pbhaktavatsalam.edu@nic.in so that a consolidated Background Note can be sent to the Lok Sabha Secretariat within the stipulated date.

It may please be given the 'Tpp-Priqrftyl being the Parliament Matter.

With Regards,

P. Bhaktavatsalam

Under Secretary

Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of HRD

{il Commlttes on Empowerment of Women.Pdfu 17o1K



4i212019 lndian lnstitute of rechnotogy (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Mosr URGENT Rajya sabha Unstarred Question No' 378 to be replied o

' Euail $enicm
" m0ml}

1]entrrcr; (rlelr*tioar

Registrar, I lT(BH U)Varanasi <registrar@itbh u'ac' i n>

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic'in> Mon' Dec 10' 2018 at 1:34 PM

To: Bombay llr-Director .air""trl6iitb.ac.in>, Delhi llr-Director <director@adminjitd.ac.in>, Kanpur llr-Director

<drrector@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur llr-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, MLdras llr-Director <director@iitm'ac'in>.

Guwahati llr-Director.Jirejor@iitg.ernet.in>, Roo*eJtlt-birector <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director

<director@itbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Directol.Oirectorpiltrpr,ac.in>, Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac'in>, Hyderabad llT-

Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llr-Director iairdiitj."".in>, Gandhinagar llr-Director <director@iitgn'ac'in>,

Bhubneshwar llT-Director <Oiiectorqiitbbs.ac.in>, lndore llT-Director <director@iiti:.1c.'I]' Mandi llT-Director

<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu li1-oirector Gaur <gaurms@gmail.com>, Bhilai llr- Director <director@iitbhilai'ac'in>'

Goa llT-Director <Ut<giitgoa.ac.inr, Palakkad llT-DireJtor <director-iitpkd@iitpkd.acjn>, Dharwad llT-Director

<director@iitdh.ac.in>, Tirupati llr-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, l5M Dhanbad llr-Director <director@iitism.ac'in>

cc: Delhi llr-Registrar <regiistrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Eombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Kanpur llr-Registrar

<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, xnaiagpur-Registrar .registrar@nuli.ritkgp.ernet.in>, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm'ac'in>,

Guwahati llr-Registrar iregiitrar@iit!.ernet.in>l Roork-eellT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar

<registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llr-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llr-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac'in>,

Hyderabad llr-Registrar'.ieii"trar@lit6.ac.in>, c"andhii6gar llr-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llr-Registrar

<registrar@iitj.ac.in>, lndore-llr-Registrar <registrar@iiti.Jc.in>, uanoi llr-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac'in>,

Bhubaneswar llr-Registrar <registrir@iitbbs.Ic.in>,boa llr-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Tirupati llr-Registrar

<regrstrar@iittP.ac.in>

Sir,
Kindly see attached Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 378 to be replied on 13.12.2018 regarding

Foreign students and faculty members in institutes asked by shri Ritabrata Baneriee. ln this regard, it is requested

that requisite information with regard to the attached question may kindly be sent by today 3:00 p'm' positively by

return mail.

This may please be treated as MOST URGENT'

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Deparlment of Higher Education
Minishy of Human Resource Development

.*...*.$

*r Parliament Question 378.Pdfu zoox

MOST URGENT Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 378 to be replied on

13.12.201g regardi;-g Foreign Students and faculty members in institutes

h^EL^^ r e.,i^,r,-^+r-ca.rnh=qilx,nermmsoirt=mso-f%3A1619451697926553230&simpl=msg-f%3,A161 9451 ' ' ' 111
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lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU)Varanasi, lndia Mail - MOST URGENT Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 378 to be replied o

Registrar, I lT(BHUlVaranasi <registrar@itb h u.ac. in>
(e*t*rorg (rh'l:trioar

MOST URGENT Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 378 to be replied on
13.12.2018 regarding Foreign Students and faculty members in institutes

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> Wed, Dec 12,2018 at 11:50 AM
To: Arun Kumar Karn HRDlnformatics Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Ltr."ar Sir,

Tlris has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 70.72.2018 on the subject cited above. In this context,
thc point wise details regarding foreign students & faculty members are given as under:

S.No. Point Reply
1 The current percentage of foreign

students and faculty members in
public institutes in the country

Nil

,> The steps proposed to be taken
by Government to increase their
number especially in IITs

IIT (BHU) Varanasi invites applications frorn well
qualified and meritorious Indian Nationals and
Overseas Citizens of India (OCIs) for faculty
positions at the. level of Professor/Associate
Professor/Assistant Professor in its various Science
& Engineering Departments, Interdisciplinary
Schools, Humanities & Social Sciences discipline and
interdisciplinary activity under Departments such as
Industrial management under Mechanicai
Engineering Department. Persons of Indian Origin
(PIO) and Foreign Nationals can also apply for
faculty positions for contractual appointments up to
five years, which can be renewed further.

3 In what manner Government
proposes to offer competitive
salaries to Foreign faculty
members when some of India's
topmost university professors
and staff have complained about
inadequate and delayed salaries
and?

No Comments

4 Whether these plans have been
extended to humanities and
social sciences disciplines as well
and if so, the details thereof?

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

R,:gistrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax .05422368428

On Mon, Dec 10, 2018 at 1:41 PM Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> wrote:
Sir,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l0?ik=22t6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-73697363604M36598&dsqt=1&simpl=mso-a%3 112
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4l2t2l1g lndian tnstitute of rechnology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - URGENT Provisionally admitted Lok sabha staned Question Dairy No'74 "

./y':',' tmait $eruicos',:'-.-i
,t:.:'.t. III(BICI
1..1.1 e

(cntenerg (clcbretions

Registrar, llT(BH U)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac. in>

URGENT provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question Dairy No.7421 for
answer on 31 .12.2018 regarding "Number of IlTs"

g1 LSSQ No. 7421 for reply on 31.12.2018.pdfU 848K

KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs) <knath.edu@nic.in> -.. Thu' Dec 20' 2018 at 12:31 PM

To: patakkad llr-Director <oirectoiiitpt<dpiitpko.ac.ini, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar llT-

Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, ISM Dha;bad llT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Director

<director@iitg.ern6t.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernel.in>, Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac'in>,

patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director

<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>IRoorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director <director@itbhu.ac.in>,

Jodhpur llT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Director

<director@iitrpr.ac.in>, tvtanoil-lt-birector <director@iitmandi.a_c,!n>, Hyderabad llT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, lndore

llT-Directd-r .oirector@iiti.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Directoi<director@iittp.ac.inr, Dharwad llT-Director <director@iitdh'ac'in>,

Bhilai llT- Director <diiector@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>,.JjTmY llT-Director Gaur

<gaurms@gmail.com>, Hyd6rabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac-.ini, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>,

Kinpur lli-Registrar .regLtrar@iitk.ac.in>, Bombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.?9.!t',_Guwahati llT-Registrar

<registrar@iitg-.ernet.in>]Bhubineswar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Registrar

.r"6i.trur6.Jmin.iitd.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Registrar <reglstrar@iitgn.ac !n'' ttl?E']lT-Registrar
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, palakkad lli-Registrar-<registrai@iitpkd.aC.in>, lndore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>,

patia llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr'ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar

<registrar@iiinnu.ac.ini, Rooilee ilT-Registrar <registrir@iitr.ac.in>, Khiragpur llT-Registrar <reg@hijli'iitkgp.ernet'in>,

Ooj ttf-negistrar <regisirar@iitgoa.ac.ini, Jodhpui-ttt-Registrar <registrar@iitj.acjn>, Tirupati llT-Registrar

<registrar@-iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dha;bad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Jammu llT - Registrar

<registrar@iitjammu.ac. in>
Cc: Arun Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

I1ndly find attached a copy of Lok Sabha provisionally admitted-starred Question Dairy

No.7421 for answer on 31 J,220L8 regarding t'Number of llTsttasked by shri'Udit Raj' lt is

requested that the requisite inputs with referenle to above question may please be sent to this Ministry 'through

retu rn mail ov -24 12.2018 positively-

Regards,

Kundan Nath
Under SecretarY (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, ShastriBhawan
New Delhi-1'10011
Tel: 011 - 23381698

httos://mail.qooqle.com/mail/u/ O?ik=22t6a1ba", grlsv/=pt&search=alt&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1620353570557993741&simpl=msg-f%3A1620353 " ' 111
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"' , [mail Services
Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac'in>

'.li -.''--IIII0-
(cntcnertr (clebrrtione

URGENT Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question Dairy No.7421 for
answer on 31 .12.2018 regarding "Number of llTs"

Registrar,llT(BHU), Varanasi(U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> Sat, Dec 22,2018 at 10:47 AM

To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs)" <knath.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 20.12.2018, on the subject cited above. In this context,

the point wise details for faculty & non-faculty positions are given as under:

S.No. Point Reply - faculty position Reply - non-faculty
Position

1 Name of IIT Indian Institute of Technology(BHU), Varanasi

2 The total number of
IITs posts of teaching,
which is earmarked for
Scheduled Castes/
Scheduled Tribe
(SC/ST) category.

The number of Sanctioned
post of Faculty Position is

556 (o. the basis of the
student's strength). Further,
reservation for SC/ST
category in faculty
recruitment is given as Per
GoI zuidelines.

The number of Sanctioned
post of Non-faculty position
is 612 (on the basis of the
.student's strength). Further,
reservation for SC/ST
category in non-faculty
recruitment is given as Per
GoI guidelines.

J Whether all the posts
earmarked for SC/ST
category has been duly
filled.

GoI guidelines for
reservation in faculty
positions in IITs are followed
for SC/ST category.

All the posts of SC/ ST have
not been filled up.

4 If so, the details thereof,
IIT wise and if not, the
reasons for not filling
those posts and;

The Institute is in the process
of recruitment of Faculty
positions through rolling
advertisement.

The Non-faculty positions
reserved for SC/ST were
advertised. Some of these
posts could not be filled up
for want of eligible
candidates. These posts
shall be re-advertised in
subsequent advertisement.

5 Whether post based
roster is implemented
in all IITs and if so, the
details thereof? No Comment

Yes, post based roster is
implemented in Non-
faculty position in IIT
(BHU). The roster of non-
faculty positions is

maintained as per GoI
zuidelines.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221 005 (UP)

Tel:05422367780

Fax: 0542 2368428

hfins://mait.oooote-com/mail/u/ O?ik=22f6a1baa1&view=ot&s"2166=sllSperm6sqid=msg-a%3Ar-1670038117757914764&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-1670. '. 112
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". : m(lf,CI Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi<registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Cerl rr..qt (rlrlrrtiorr

Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question Dy. No. 52946 to be replied on
27.12.2018 regarding Foreign visits of academicians.

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> Wed, Dec 19, 2018 at 6:24 PM
To: Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director
<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>,
Guwahati llT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Roorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director
<director@itbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Hyderabad llT-
Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llT-Director <dir@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>,
Bhubneshwar llT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, lndore llT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Director Gaur <gaurms@gmail.com>, Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>,
Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Dharwad llT-Director
<director@iitdh.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>
Cc: Delhi llT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Bombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar
<regrstrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur Registrar <registrar@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>,
Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Roorkee llT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>,
Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitj.ac.in>, lndore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Bhubaneswar llT-Regishar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Goa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Registrar
<registrar@iittp.ac. i n>, knath.edu@nic.in

Sir,
I am directed to forward a copy of Notice for Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question Dy. No. 32946 to be

replied on27.12.2O'18 regarding Foreign visits of academicians. ln this regard, it is requested thatthe requisite
information with regard to the attached question may please be sent to this Ministry by 22.12.2018 positively by return
mail .

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

*r1 Question Notice.pdf'r gTzK

httos://rnail.oooole.com/mail/u lo?ik=22l6a5baa'1&view=pt&search=all&oermmsqid=msq-f%3A1620284888515724981&simpl=msq-f%3A1620284 111
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Foreign visits of academicians \' //
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Thu, Dec &:fffi's'nlrrqnr@sanead.nic.in <rsqns@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Dec
To: parlianrentu nithrd@gmail.corn

PROVISIOIIALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR I1.{E I1AJYA $AI1I1A

Starred /Unstarred Orary No.-- $2$4(i

Tte Ouestion Will be put down lor * 2711212018

Answer on the Minislry Department -- HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT( HRD)

Foreign visits of academicians

Dr, Ashok Bajpai: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

{a,1 ihe nurnber oi professions, scientists, research scnolars ard c0ucattoirists vrs;terJ foreign couniries under the
educalional exchange programme during the last three yearsi

{tr) whether most of the persons who visited foreisn countrios undcr thc educational exchange programme belong to
the mslropolitan cities,

(c) it so, iho separffte rJetails thereof, city-urisr:: an<1

(cil the measures being taken by Government so ihat more per$on$ particutarly {rom olher cities and regions of lhe
country visit foreign countries under ihese exchange programmes?

AC

Krler.*'*& fsv'*e'*'J* aJ,^*';**i 8"'-5il*- do'
t'"Y* , *L^* itl' S2*\,,'*istne-'
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. lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question Dy. No. 52946 to be replied ...

- [mail $eryiees
Reg istrar, llT(BH U)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac. i n>",4i_glgr0__.]cotonnrS (clebretioos

Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question Dy. No. 52946 to be replied on
27.12.2018 regarding Foreign visits of academicians.

Registrar,llT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> Mon, Dec 24,201g at1:21 pM
To: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,
This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 19.12.2018 on the subject cited above.
In this context, the desired information is furnished below regarding foreign visit of academicians

under educational exchange program.

A

The number of
professions, scientist,
research scholars and
educationist visited
foreign countries under
the educational exchange
prgrarnme during the last
three years.

One

B

Whether most of the
persons who visited
foreign countries under
the educational exchange
programme belong to the
metropolitan cities.

One

C

If so, the separate details
thereof, city-wise and

Name of the

Faculty Member

and

Department/School

City of

residence

of the

faculty

member

Period

of
Visit

Name of the

Exchange

Programme

Country

Visited

Dr A K Srivastava,

Department of

Physics

Sheffield t3-21
May
2015

Royal

Society

International

Exchange

Programme

UK

D

The measures being taken
by Government so thant
more persons particularly
from other cities and
regions of the country visit
foreign countries under
these exchange
programmes.

No Comments

Yours faithfully,

https://mail.qooqle.com/mail/u/0?ik=22f5a5baa1&view=ot&search=all&oermmsoid=mso-a7o3Ar3674405357106763337&simol=mso-a%3 A136744... 112
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- S.P. Mathur \
\

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax:05422368428

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail'google.com/mail/u l0?ik=22t6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3A13674405357106763337&simpl=msg-a%3 A136744... Zt2
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Registrar, llT(BHU)varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>
Ccnrcnlrl (olc$retiors

MOST URGENT -
regarding Indian

Lok sabha starred Question No. 26T lo be reptied on 91.12.201g
lnstitutes of Technology

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> Wed, Dec Z6,2O1Bat 12:31 pM
To: Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Midras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>,
Guwahati llT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, noort<eJttt--tjirector <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director<director@itbhu.ac'in>, Ropar llT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Hyderabad llT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llT-Director <dirpiitl.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <iirector@iiign.ac.lnr,
Bhubneshwar llT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, lndore llT-Direcior <directoi@iiti.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Director<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Director Gryr <gaurms@gmail.com>, af[tai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac,in>,
Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Diredtor <dirJcior_iitpt<oqiitpt<o.ac.in>, Dharwad llT-Director<director@iitdh.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, lSr\l Dha;b;d llT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>
Cc: Delhi llT-Registrar 

_<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.!n>, Bombay llT-hegiskar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur Registrar 
_<registrar@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Mairas lli-Registrar<registrar@iitm.ac.in>,

Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Roork-es llT-Rigistrar <registrar@iitr.ac.iri>, BHU lli-Regiitrar<registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.-in>, patnJ llT-RJgistrar <registrar@iitp.Jc.in>,
Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Registrar <registrir@iitgn.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar<registrar@iitj.ac'in>, Indore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ai.in>, naaioi ltT-Reglstrar iefrstrarpiitmandi.ac.in>,
Bhubaneswar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ic.in>, boa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in{Tirupati llT-Registrar<registrar@iittp.ac.in>, KUNDAN NATH <knath.edu@nic.in>

Sirs,

I am directed to state that Question No.267 regarding "lndian lnstitutes of
Dr. Udit Raj has been admitted in Lok Sabha for answer on 31 .12.2018
of the said question is enclosed with the
given below in MS-Word to this Ministry

request to furnish the requisite
by today 4.00 p.m.

Technology" asked by
as STARRED. A copy
details in the format

Sanctioned
posts

Posts earmarked
for

Posts filled Posts vacant Reasons for
shortfall

SC ST SC ST SC ST

Faculty

Non-

Faculty

2. This may please be treated as MOST-URGENT.

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

*r LSSQ No. 267 tor 31.12.2018.pdf
- 383K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/o?ik=22t6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%341620gg6gg261397274g&simpl=msg-f%3A1620gg6... 
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lndian lnstihrte of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - MOST URGENT - Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 267 to be replied on 3. . .

Reg istrar, llT(BH U)Varanas i <re g istrar@itbh u.ac. i n>

MOST URGENT - Lok Sabha Starred Question No.267 to be replied on 31 .1Z.ZO1B
regarding lndian lnstitutes of Technology

Re gistrar, IIT(BH U), Vara nasi (U.P.) - 221 005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>
Cc: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs)" <knath.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

Thu, Dec 27,2018 al 12:21 PM

This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 26.12.2018 on the subject cited above. In this context, the
desired information is furnished below:

Sanctioned post

Posts

earmarked

for

Posts

filled
Post

vacant Reasons for shortfall

SC ST SC ST SC ST

Faculty 556 (on the basis

of curuent

student's

strength)

Nit Nil 19 03 Nil Nil IIT (BHU) Varanasi invites applications from well qualified and

meritorious Indian Nationals and Overseas Citizens of India

(OCIs) for faculty positions at the level of Professor/Associate

Professor/Assistant Professor through rolling advertisement no

post is earmarked for ST & SC. However, without any

compromise on qualification, experience and competence,

reservation as per Government of India (Gol) rules is followed

for SCs, STs and OBCs respectively at the entry level position of

Assistant Professor in Science and Technology Departments.

However, in recruitment of faculty posts in subjects other than

Science and Technology, reservation shall also be applied in full

for the posts of Associate Professors and Professors.

Non-

faculty

612 (on the basis

of current

student's

strength)

Nil Nil 57 22 l3* 6* r The vacant position of SC/ST indicated in the preceding

column pertains to ministerial cadre of the Institute.

The Institute of Technology, BHU has been converted into

Indian Institute of Technology (BHU), Varanasi w.e.f.

29.06.201.2. Prior to conversion, appointment on non-faculty

technical posts were made by the Banaras Hindu University. As

Such, the required details are not readily available with this

office. Further preparation of cadre structure for ministerial and

technical posts is under process. However, it is reiterated that

the reservation policy of Govt. of India is followed

scrupulously. The positions reserved for SC/ST are beirrg

advertised shortly.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel :05422367780

Fax: 0542 2368428

lQuoted text hiddenl

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22f5a5ba, grls\ /=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar4495977660326532455&simpl=msg-a%3Ar44959... 1t2
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4t2t2o1g lndian lnstitute of rechnology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - urgent - Additional information in connection with LSSQ No'267 for answer'

I
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goo,riffiI

Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu'ac'i n>

Urgent - Additional
31.12.2018.

information in """r""ti"" 
*iif, LSSQ No.267 for answer on

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic'in> . Fri' Dec28' 2018 at 11:42 AM

To: Bombay llr-Director .oirector-@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi llr-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac'in>, Kanpur llr-Director

<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur llr-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Midras llr-Director <director@iitm'ac'in>,

Guwahati llr-Director IJireciJr@iitg.ernet.in>, RoorreJttt--rjirector <director@iitr.ernet'in>, BHU llr- Director

<director@itbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llr-Director.oiiecior@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llr-Di-rector <director@iitp.ac'in>, Hyderabad llr-

Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llr-Diiector i6lrpiig.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llr'Director <director@iitgn'ac'in>'

Bhubneshwar ltT-Director <oirector@litbbs.ac.in>, lndo; llT-Director <director@iiti,1c.rI1, Mandi llT-Director

<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu llr-Director Gaur <gaurm_s@gmail.com>, Bhilai llr- Director <director@iitbhilai'ac'in>'

Goa llT-Director <btgiitgoi.ac.inr, palakkad llT-DireJtor <direcior-iitpkd@iitpkd.acin>, Dharwad llT-Director

<director@iitdh.ac.in>, Tirupati llr-Director .oirecior@iittp.ac.in>JsM Onanoao llr-Director <director@iitism'ac'in>

cc: Delhi llr-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd^ac.inr, E'omoay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Kanpur llr-Registrar

<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur Registrar .iegiitrarOnijli-iitkgp.eriet.in>, Midras l11-Registrar <registrar@iitm'ac'in>'

Guwahati llr-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.ini ioori-eo ttr-Rtgistrar <registrar@iitr'ac.in>, BHU llr-Registrar

<registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llr-Registrai iregistrar@iitrpr.aiin>, Patna tlr-Registrar <registrar@iitp'ac'in>,

Hyderabad llr-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, dandniiagar llr-Registr1 <registrir@iitgn.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llr-Registrar

<registrar@iitj.ac.in>, tnooriltr-Registrar .i"giri;r@^iiti.ic.in>, rr,lanoi llr-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi'ac'in>'

Bhubaneswar llr-Registrar <registrar@iituns.lc.in>,-Goa llr-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Tirupati llr-Registrar

<registrar@iittP.ac.in>

Sir,

In connection with Lok Sabha Starred Question No.267 for answer on 31'12'2018, I am

directed to request that the following information may kindly be furnished to this Ministry

immediatelY bY return mail:

(i) Total number of SC and ST students passed out during the last 10 years;

(ii) Total number of post advertised for SCs and STs during the last 10 years, post-

wise; and

(iii) Total number of applications received from such candidates'

Best Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

h*nc.//mair nonotc com/ma illulo?ik=22t6a5baa,l&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg -10/"9A1621074948158747505&simpl=msg-f%3A1621074 "' 111
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Urgent - Additional information in
31.12.2018.

Reg istrar, llT(B H U )Vara nas i <reg istrar@itbh u.ac. i n >

connection with LSSQ No.267 for answer on

Reg istrar, llT(BH U ), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>
To: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Fri, Dec 28,2018 at 4:01 PM

Dear Sir,

Thishasreferencetoyourtrailinge-mail daled2B.l2.20lBonthesubjectcitedabove. lnthiscontext,thedesired
information is furnished below:

Question
(i) Total number of SC and

ST students passed :

out during the last 10

VEATS

To be furnished soon

Replv - Faculty members

(ii) Total number of post

advertise for SCs & STs

during a last 10 years,
post wise; and

The erstwhile IT-BHU under Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi was

converted into llT(BHU) on 29.06.?012 by an Act of Parliament. Before

conversion appointment of faculty members was being made by the

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi. After conversion lIT(BHU) has not

advertised faculty posts specially for SCs & STs category. However, llT
(BHU) Varanasi invites applications from well qualified and meritorious

lndian Nationals and Overseas Citizens of lndia (OCls) for faculty

positions at the level of Professor/Associate Professor/Assistant

Professor through rolling advertisement. No post is earmarked for ST &

SC. However, without any compromise on qualification, experience and

competence, reservation as per Government of lndia (Gol) rules is

followed for SCs, STs and OBCs respectively at the entry level positlon

of Assistant Professor in Science and Technology Departments.

However, in recruitment of faculty posts in subjects other than Science

and Technology, reservation shall also be applied in full for the posts of

Associate Professors and Professors.

(iii)
Total number of
applications received
from such candidates

Reply for non-faculty members :

(ii) Total number of post advertise for SCs & STs during a last 10 years, post wise; and

(iii) Totat number of applications received from such candidates

Post advertised for SCs and STs during the period from 201.3 to 2018.

Advt. No. OL(2OLS-I4 dt. 20.08.2013

Advt. No. 02l2OL4-15 dt. 03.11.2014

sl.
No.

Name of the
post

Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST

sc ST

L, Junior Assistant c 02 01 03 28L 70

Total application received

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22f6a5ba.'1gr;s\ /=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar2746091370867431417&simpl=msg-a%3 Ar27460... 112



1. Assistant
Registra r

A 01 01 156 09

2. Junior Assistant c 01 01 773 35

Advt. No. 0L 120t6-L7 dt. 13.04.2016

Advt. No. 02l2Ol6-L7 dt. 09.09.2016

Advt. No. 0Ll20L7-18 dt. 28.09.2017

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST sc ST

7. Junior Superintendent B 01 01 40 01

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST sc ST

1. Junior Superintendent B 02 01 03 48 13
2. Junior Assistant c 08 05 13 446 1s0
3. Junior Library

Assista nt
c 01 0L 91 09

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST

sc ST

t. Junior Superintendent B 05 02 07 10s 31

2. Junior Assistant c 03 03 05 607 233

3. Junior Library
Assista nt

c 01 01 762 25

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel :0542 236778A

Fax 05422368428

[Quoted text hidden]
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lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Urgent - Additional information in connection with LSSQ No.267 for answer.. .

Registrar, llT(BH U)Varanasi <registrar@itbh u.ac. i n>

Urgent - Additional information in connection with LSSQ No.267 for answer on
31.12.2018.

Fri, Dec 28,2018 at 4:43 PM
To: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

ln continuation to our trailing mail, I am giving

O. (i) Total number of SC and ST students

below the information as

passed out during the

desired by you.:

last 10 years;

Ans:Total number of SC and ST students

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax: 0542 2368428

On Fri, Dec 28, 2018 at4:01 PM Registrar, l|T(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221A05 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 28.12.201B on the subject cited above. ln this context, the
desired information is furnished below:

Question
(i) Total number of SC and

ST students passed :

out during the last 10
years

To be furnished soon

Reply - Faculty members

(ii) Total number of post
advertise for SCs & STs
during a last 10 years,
post wise; and

The erstwhile IT-BHU under Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi was
converted into llT(BHU) on 29.06.2012 by an Act of Parliament. Before
conversion appointment of faculty members was being made by the
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi. After conversion lIT(BHU) has not
advertised faculty posts specially for SCs & STs category. However, llT

an S out d
Passinq Year SC ST Total

2017-18 153 81 234
2016-17 163 97 260

201 5-1 6 163 85 248
2014-15 142 83 225

2013-14 164 61 225

2012-13 114 42 156

2011-12 7B 30 108

2010-11 70 33 103

2009-1 0 64 24 88

2008-09 49 25 74

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22't6a5ba", gu;s\i=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar5298545127353577409&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-a%3... 113
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4t2t2019 lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Urgent - Additional information in connection with LSSe No.26i

Total number of | (BHU) Varanasi invites applications from well qualified and merito
applications received I tnOian Nationals and Overseas Citizens of lndia (OCls) for faculty
from such candidates positions at the level of Professor/Associate professor/Assistant

Professor through rolling advertisement. No post is earmarked for ST &
SC. However, without any compromise on qualification, experience and
competence, reservation as per Government of lndia (Gol) rules is
followed for SCs, srs and oBCs respectively at the entry level position
of Assistant Professor in Science and Technology Departments.
However, in recruitment of faculty posts in subjects other than science
and rechnology, reservation shall also be applied in full for the posts of
Associate Professors and Professors.

Reply for non-faculty members :

(ii) Total number of post advertise for SCs & STs during a last 10 years, post wise; and
(iii) Total number of applications received from such candidates

Post advertised for SCs and STs during the period from 2OLg to 2018.

Advt. No. OLI 20L3-L4 dt. 20.08.2013

Advt. No. 02120L4-15 dt. 03.11.2014

Advt. No. OL I 20L6-L7 dt. 13.04.2016

Advt. No. O2l2O16-t7 dt. 09.09.2016

Advt. No. OL | 20L7 -18 dt. 28.09.2OL7

sl.
No.

Name of the
post

Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST

sc ST
7. Junior Assistant c 02 01 03 287 70

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST

sc ST

7. Assistant
Registrar

A 01 01 166 09

2. Junior Assistant c 01 01 L73 35

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received

sc ST sc ST
1., Junior

Superintendent
B 01 01 40 01

sl.
No.

Name of the post Group No. of Vacancies Total Total application received
sc ST sc ST

L. Junior
Superintendent

B 02 01 03 48 13

2. Junior Assistant c 08 05 13 446 150
3. Junior Library

Assistant
c 01 01 91 09

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O?ik=22f6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3ArS2985451273S3577409&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-a%3.



answer...

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 22100S (Up)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax :0542 2368428

on Fri, Dec 28, 2018 at 11:42 AM Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> wrote:
Sir,

In connection with Lok Sabha Starred Question No.267 for answer on 3t.12.2018, I
am directed to request that the following information may kindly be furnished to this
Ministry immediately by return mail:

(i) Total number of SC and ST students passed out during the last 10 years;

(ii) Total number of post advertised for SCs and STs during the last 10 years,
post-wise; and

(iii) Total number of applications received from such candidates.

Best Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

sl.
No.

lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi,

| ruam" of the post I e rorp

tdia Mail - Urgent - Additional

I ruo. of Vacancies

information in connection with LSSQ No.267 for a

I fot"l I rotat application received
sc ST

sc ST
1. Junior

Superintendent
B 05 02 07 105 31

2. Junior Assistant c 03 03 06 607 233

3. Junior Library
Assistant

c 01 01 762 25

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22f6a1ba"'16u1sw=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar5298545127353577 }g&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-a%3... 3/3



4t2t2019 lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Fwd: URGENT- LSUSQ NO.78 for answer on 4.2.2019 regarding 'llT Stud...

lmail $erYiees

III(Bffill Registrar, tlT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>
(cntcrerg (clobretionr

Fwd: URGENT- LSUSQ NO.78 for answer on 4.2.2019 regarding 'llT Students'

D i rector, llT(BH U), Varanasi, I N DIA <d irector@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: Registrar ITBHU <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Mon, Jan 28,2019 al 12:24 PM

URGENT

Forwarded message
From: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>
Date: Mon, Jan 28, 2019 at 11 :40 AM
Subject: URGENT- LSUSQ NO.78 for answer on 4.2.2019 regarding 'llT Students'
To: Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director
<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>,
Guwahati llT-Director <director@iitg^ernet.in>, Roorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director
<director@itbhu.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Director <director(@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac,in>, Hyderabad
llT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llT-Director <dir@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar llT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, lndore llT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>,
Mandi llT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Director Gaur <gaurms@gmail.com>, Bhilai llT- Director
<director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>,
Dharwad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Director
<director@iitism.ac.in>
Cc: KUNDAN NATH <knath.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

I am directed to state that Question No.78 for answer on 4th February, 2OL9 asked by
Shri Muthamsetti Srinivasa Rao, regarding "IIT Students" has been admitted in the
Lok Sabha as unstarred. The text of the question is as under:

(a) whether the Government has suspended Indian Institute of Technolory(IlT) first
year students for not performing well in the exams;

(b) if so, the details and reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

2. It is requested that the point-wise reply to the above question may kindly be
sent to this Ministry to return mail on Ids knath.edu(Anic.in and akkarn.edr-@nic.in
by today 5.00 p.m. positively.

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn

Assistant Section Officer

Technical Section- 1

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Human Resource Development

::-____

Prof. Pramod Kumar Jain

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22t6a5bar, gu;svrr'=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A'1623885902746796129&simpl=msg-f%3A1623885...



lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Fwd: URGENT- LSUSQ NO.78 for answer on 4.2.2019 regarding 'llT Stud. ..

lmail $erYiees

rrr(B[0 Registrar, llT(BH U)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac. i n>
(cntcnertr (olebrctionc

Fwd: URGENT- LSUSQ NO.78 for answer on 4.2.2019 regarding 'llT Students'

Assistant Registrar, Academic, llT (BHU), Varanasi
<assistantregistrar.academic@itbhu.ac. in>
To: akkarn.edu@nic.in
Cc: "Dean of Academic Affairs, llT (BHU), Varanasi" <doaa@itbhu.ac.in>, registrar@itbhu.ac.in

Dear Sir

With reference to the trailing mail, the requisite information is as appended below:

1. !lT (BHU) has not suspended any first year students for not performing well in the exams2. Not Applicable
3. Not Applicable

Regards

Sameer Ranjan Singh
Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)
lndian lnstitute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)
Varanasi -221005, Uttar Pradesh (lndia) | Contact No. :+91 8299112860
[Quoted text hidden]

Mon, Jan 28,2019 at 6:52
PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22t6a5ba"',grluyy=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1623910556474538692&simpl=msg-f%3A1623910... 111



4t?t2}1g lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Rajya Sabha Unstarred question No. 535 to be replied on 07.02.2019 regar

Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac. i n>

{crtcorr; (chbmtioo:

Rajya Sabha Unstarred question No. 535 to be replied on 07.02.2019 regar

rdrun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> Mon, Feb 4,2019 at 1:23 PM

To:director@iitb.ac.in, director@admin.iitd.ac.in, director@iitk.ac.in, director@iitkgp.ernet.in, director@iitm.ac.in,
director@iitg.ernet.in, director@iitr.ernet.in, director@itbhu.ac.in, director@iitrpr.ac.in, director@iitp.ac.in,
director@iith.ac.in, director@iitj.ac.in, director@iitgn.ac.in, director@iitbbs.ac.in, director@iiti.ac.in,
director@iitmandi.ac.in, director@iitism.ac. in
Cc:registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in, registrar@iitb.ac.in, registrar@iitk.ac.in, registrar@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in, registrar@iitm.ac.in,
registrar@iitg.ernet.in, registrar@iitr.ac.in, registrar@iitbhu.ac.in, registrar@iitrpr.ac.in, registrar@iitp.ac.in,
registrar@iith.ac.in, registrar@iitgn.ac.in, registrar@iitj.ac.in, registrar@iiti.ac.in, registrar@iitmandi.ac.in,
registrar@iitbbs.ac.in, registrar@iitism.ac. in

Sir,

Kindly see the attached Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 535 to be replied on

07.02.2019 regarding Placement of graduate asked by Shri Ripun Bora. In this regard, it is
requested that the requisite information with regard to the attached question may please be

sent by today 5:00 p.m. positively by return mail.

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

-1 RSUQ No. 535 for 07.02.2019.pdfr 865K

https:l/mail.google.com/mail/u/g?ik=22f6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A162 4523994772989514&simpl=msg -1ok3A1624523... 111
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lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Rajya Sabha Unstarred question No. 535 to be replied on 07.02.2019 regar

[mail $eryiees
m$m) Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac. in>

(olcbretione

Rajya Sabha Unstarred question No. 535 to be replied on 07.02.2019 regar
Registrar, llT(BH U), Varanasi (U.p.) - 221OOS <registrar@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: Arun Kumar Karn HRDlnformatics Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Mon, Feb 4,2019 at 5:13 PM

information

Dear Sir,

In continuation to the trailing mail, regarding Rajya Sabha Question No. 535, giving below the required
as desired by you :

[Quoted text hidden]

Annexure-l.xlsx
17K

as

Requisite lnformation Reply
(a) Whether it is a fact that the management,
technical and engineering institutions of the country
have failed to provide minimum placement of 60
percent to their graduate students:

No, at llT(BHU), placement percentage of the
registered students is more than 60 percent.

(b) if so, the number of students who passed since
2014 till date and their placement in the country
during the last five years, stream-wise.

Annexure - I is attached.

(c) the proposal of Government to provide 10 percent
placement of such graduate: and

NA

(d) the action taken by Government under different
schemes to provide job opportunities during 2Ot4 to
2018.

NA

https://mail.oooole.com/mail/u/O?ik=22f1a56aa 1 &view:nt&searnh=allSnermmqnirt=mca-aoz^?



Indian Institute of Technology (BHU), varanasi
Training and Placement Cell

Year Number of Students
Registered

Number of Students
Placed

Number of Students
Unplaced

7o ofPlaced
Students

2013-t4 It79 706 473 60

20L4-t5 to62 7t4 348 67

20 15- 16 t228 747 481 67

2016-t7 1204 613 591 51

2017-tB l064 753 311 7L
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lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Rajya Sabha Unstarerd Question No. 512 to be replied on 07.02.2019 rega

Registrar, llT(BH U)Varanasi <reg istrar@itbh u.ac. i n>

Rajya Sabha Unstarerd Question No. 512to be replied on 07.02.2019 regarding
Centres for Artificial
3 messages

lntelligence.

KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (!lTs) <knath.edu@nic.in> Mon, Feb 4,2019 at4:41 PM
To: Palakkad llT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar llT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Director
<director@iitg.ernet.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>,
Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director
<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Roorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director <director@itbhu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur llT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Director
<director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Hyderabad llT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, lndore
llT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, Dharwad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>,
Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Director Gaur
<gaurms@gmail.com>
Cc: Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Bombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Bhubaneswar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, lndore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Patna llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Ropar llT-
Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Roorkee llT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
Dharwad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Kharagpur llT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Goa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Tirupati
llT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Jammu llT - Regishar
<reg istrar@iitja mmu.ac. in>

Sir,
Kindly see the attached Rajya Sabha Unstarerd Question No. 512 to be replied on 07 .02.2019 regarding

Centres for Artificial lntelligence asked by Dr. T. Subbarami Reddy. ln this regard, it is requested that the requisite
information with regard to the attached question may please be sent by tomorrow(05.02.2019) 10:00 a.m. positively
by return mail.

Regards,

Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, ShastriBhawan
New Delhi-110011
Tel: 011 - 23381698

RSUQ No.512.pdf
643K

D i rector, I lT(BH U), Varanasi, I N DIA <director@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: Registrar ITBHU <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Forwarded based on standing instructions.

Regards,
PS to Director

,:-:'text 

hiddenl

Mon, Feb 4,2019 at4:56 PM

Prof. Pramod Kumar Jain
Director,
lndian lnStitute of Technology
(Banaras Hindu University),
Varanasi - 221005 (U,P.) INDIA
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41212019 lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lnd

Phone: +91 5422368427(O), +91 542 2368106(0)
Fax:+91 5422368428
E-mail: director@iitbhu^ac.in
Web : http :l/www. i itbh u. ac" i n/ [www. iitbh u.a c. i n]

11 RSUQ No.512.pdf
" 643K

lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU)Varanasi, lndia Mail - Rajya Sabha Unstarerd Question No.512 to be replied on 07

Registrar, I lT(BH U), Vara nasi (U. P.) - 221005 <reg istrar@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs)" <knath.edu@nic.in>

Mon, Feb 4,2019 at 5:17 PM

Dear Sir,

ln continuation to your mail regarding Centres for Artificial lntelligence, we are in process of creating Al Centre.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel: 0542 2367780

Fax:05422368428

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l1?ik=22f1a'baa1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1624536473009802287&simpl=msq-f%3A1624536... 2t2



4t22019 lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Raiya Sabha Starred Question No.54 for answer on 7.2.2019 regarding "S

Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbh u'ac. in>

{ontlrrr; (rlohrtioar

Rajya Sabha Starred Question
and OBC posts lYing vacant in
3 mcssages

No.54 for answer on 7.2.2019 regarding "SG/ST
Higher Educational lnstitutes

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic-in> Tue' Feb 5' 2019 at 3:37 PM

To: registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in, ref,istrar@iitb.ac.in, registrar@iitk.ac.in, registrar@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in, registrar@iitm.ac.in,

registlar@iit[ernet.in, registrar@itr.a".in, registrar@iitbhu.ac.in,. registrar@iitrpr.ac.in, registrar@iitp.ac.in,

1."!i"trrr@iith.ac.in, regislrar@iitgn.ac.in, registrar@iitj.ac.in, registrar@iiti.ac.in, registrar@iitmandi.ac.in'

,"ii.tr"r@iitbbs.ac.in, iegistr;rditgoa.ac.in, registrar@iittp.ac.in, director@iitbhilai.ac.in, director-iitpkd@iitpkd'ac.in,

gaurn',s@gmail.com, director@iitdh.ac'in, registrar@iitism'ac'in
Cc: KUNDAN NATH <knath.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

I am directed to request that the following information in connection with Rajya

Sabha Starred euestion No.54 for answer on 7.2.2019 regarding "SC/ST and OBC

posts lying vacant in Higher Educational lnstitutes' may kindly be provided to this

Ministry immediately:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of posts in the categories of Scheduled

bastes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes are vacant in llTs;

(b) the number of sanctioned posts in these categories and in general category in

!lTs and the number of vacant posts out of them, category-wise;

(c) the % of reservation in posts in llTs during the last three years along with details

of vacant posts;

(cl) 1re details of posts viz, number, pay-scale etc, which have been filled through

o,itrorrcing and details of the outsourcing agency during the last three years;

(e) the details of the steps taken for filling them up during the last three years; and

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Mirristry of Human Resource Development

Registrar, llT(BHUi, Varanasi(u.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> Tue, Feb 5, 20't9 at 3:51 PM

https:/trnail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=22f6a5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%gA1624623187686557950&simpl=msg-f%341624623"' 
1i2
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Ref. No.: lIT(BHUyADM/1S/Gen/
2019

Sri Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Hiqher Education. New Delhi

Subject: Rajya Sabha Starred Question
regarding SC/ST and OBG posts
lnstitutes.

Dear Sir

This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 05.02.2019 on the subject cited above.

ln this context, the point wise details regarding SC/ST and OBC posts lying vacant of
faculty and non-faculty positions are given as under:

Facultv Positions :

Office of the Registrar
(Administration)

Date : February 6,

No. 54 for answer on 07.02.2019
lying vacant in Higher Education

S.No Point Reply

a Whether it is a fact that a large
number of posts in the
categories of Scheduled
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and
Other Backward Classes are
vacant in llTs

Approx 50% posts of faculty positions are vacant in
the lnstitute.

b The number of sanctioned
posts in these categories and in
general category in llTs and the
number of vacant posts out of
them, cateqory wise

Total 321 posts are vacant, which are for all
categories.

c The % of reservation in posts in
llTs during the last three years
along with details of vacant
posts.

Tolal 74 appointments have been made in last
three years. Out of which, 5 faculty members are
from OBC and 2 are from SC Category.

d The details of posts viz.
number, pay scale etc, which
have been fllled through
outsourcing and details of the
outsourcing agency during the
last three years.

Not applicable

e The details of the steps taken
for filling them up during the
last three years.

The lnstitute is in the process of recruitment of
Faculty positions through rolling advertisement and
GOI guidelines for llTs to provide reservation to
SC/ST and OBC is beinq followed.

Non-facultv Positions :

S.
No.

Point Reply

a Whether it is a fact that a large number
of posts in the categories of Scheduled

Approx 36% posts of non-faculty positions are vacant in the
lnstitute.



Backward Classes are vacant in llTs
Total 238 posts are vacant, which are for all categories. Out

of which, the vacant position of SC/ST and OBC of ministerial
is as unoer :

Category 2018-19
SC 10

ST 06
OBC 13

The number of sanctioned Posts in

these categories and in general

category in llTs and the number of
vacant posts out of them, category wise

fotat t18 appointments have been made in last three years.

Out of which, '12 SCs, 07 STs and 31 OBCs non-faculty
The % of reservation in posts in llTs
during the last three years along with

s G.A. Digital
Word Private

The details of posts viz. number, pay

scale etc, which have been filled
through outsourcing and details of the
outsourcing agency during the last three
years.

/s Aroon Aviation

12/- Per Da

/s lnternational

The lnstitilens in the process of recruitment of Non-faculty
positions through advertisement and GOI guidelines for llTs

reservation to SC/ST a@to provide r€servatlon to 5u/5 I ano uut, ls

The details of the steps taken for filling
them up during the last three years.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar



4t2t2019I lndian lnstitute of lbchnology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - URGENT-Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 101 to be replied on 11.02.201 ...

i lmail $erviees
IIT(B[II) Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

(clcbrcrions

URGENT-Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 101 to be replied on 11.02.2019
regarding "Vacant Posts"

To: Palakkad llT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar llT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Director
<director@iitg.ernet.in>, Kharagpur llT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>,
Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Director
<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Roorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director <director@itbhu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur llT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Ropar llT-Director
<director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Hyderabad llT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, lndore
llT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, Dharwad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>,
Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Jammu llT-Director Gaur
<gaurms@gmail.com>
Cc: Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Bombay llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Bhubaneswar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, lndore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Patna llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Ropar llT-
Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, BHU llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Roorkee llT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
Dharuuad llT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Kharagpur llT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Goa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Tirupati
llT-Registrar <reglstrar@iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Jammu llT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>, Arun Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>

KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (llTs) <knath.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

The text of Lok Sabha Starred ,Tuestion No.
regarding "Vacant Posts" asked by Shri Ganesh Singh

Wed, Feb 6, 2019 at 9:57 AM

101 to be replied on 11.02.2079
is as under:-

(a) the percentage of reservation for the people from Other Backward Caste (OBC), Scheduled Caste (SC)

and Scheduled Tribe (ST) communities in jobs in the Ministry and its subordinate offices, central
universities and other higher educational/technical/management institutes during the last three years;

(b) the number of vacant posts of OBC, SC and ST communities in the Ministry and its subordinate
offices, central universities and other educational/technical/ management institutes during the above
period;

(c) the number-wise, post-wise, pay scale and company-wise details of the people engaged through
outsourcing;

(d) whether the students belonging to OBC, SC and ST communities areunder-performing academically in
Delhi University as they do not have a good command over English language; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government in this regard?

It is requested that the requisite information with regard to the above question may
please be sent to this Ministry by today 02.00 PM positively by return mail

This may please be accorded "TOP PRIORITY".

Regards,

Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Hr-rman Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan

httos://mall.oooole.com/mail/u/O?ik=22f6a1baa1&view=ot&search=all&oermmsqid=msq-f%3A1624692307331818934&simpl=msg-f%3A1624692... 112



lndian lnstitute of rechnology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - URGENT-Lok sabha starred Question No. 101 to be replied on 11'02'201 "'

Imail $ervites
Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu'ac'i n>i, IIT(BIIII}

(elcbre tiore

URGENT-Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 101

regarding "Vacant Posts"
to be replied on 11-02.2019

Wed, Feb 6, 2019 at 5:46 PM
Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi (u.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>

to:;'xu N iRN' NATH, Under Secretary (l lTs)" <knath.edu@nic'in>

Dear Sir,

The required information is attached herewith.

With regards,

S. P. Mathur

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, llT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax: 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

,61 06.02.2019- Loksabha starred question No. 101 (Compile Data)'docx
u 1o1K
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Ref. No.: |IT(BHUyADM/1S/Gen/
2019

Office of the Registrar
(Administration)

Date : February 6,

Sri Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Hiqher Education. New Delhi

Subject: Lok Sabha starred Question No. 101 to be replied on 11.02.2019 regarding
Vacant Posts.

Dear Sir

This has reference to your trailing e-mail dated 06.02.2019 on the subject cited above.

ln this context, the point wise details regarding Vacant Posts of faculty and non-faculty
positions are given as under:

Facultv Positions :

S.No Point Reply

a The percentage of reservation
for the people from OBC, SC
and ST communities in jobs in
the Ministry and its subordinate
offices, central universities and
other higher
ed ucational/tech nical/managem
ent institutes during the last
three years.

Total 74 appointments have been made in last
three years. Out of which, 5 faculty members are
from OBC and 2 are from SC Category.

b The number of vacant posts of
OBC, SC and ST communities
in the Ministry and its
subordinate offices, central
universities and other
ed ucational/technical/managem
ent institutes during the above
period.

Total 321 posts are vacant, which are for all
categories.

Further, the lnstitute is in the process of
recruitment of Faculty positions through rolling
advertisement and GOI guidelines for llTs to
provide reservation to SC/ST and OBC is being
followed.

c The number-wise, post-wise,
pay scale and company-wise
details of the people engaged
throuqh outsourcinq.

Not applicable

Non-facultv Positions :

S.
No.

Point Reply

a The percentage of reservation for
the people from OBC, SC and ST
communities in jobs in the
Ministry and its subordinate
offices, central universities and
other higher educational/

Total 118 appointments have been made in last
three years. Out of which, 31 OBCs, 12 SCs and
07 STs non-faculty members are appointed.



technical/ management institutes
durinq the last three

Vacant posts of last three years as under :

Gategor
v

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

OBC 18 13 13

SC 11 10 10

ST 6 6 6

The number of vacant Posts of
OBC, SC and ST communities in

the Ministry and its subordinate
offices, educational/ technical/
management institutes during the
above period.

Name of the

/s G.A. Digital Web
'ord Private Limited

The number-wise, post-wise, PaY
scale and company-wise details
of the people engaged through
outsourcing.

/s Aroon Aviation

/s International

ironmental,
nitation and Public

Yours faithfully,

Registrar



4t2t2019 lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 for 11.2.2019

[mail $ervi0es
III(B[II} Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac'in>

Centorert (olebretiooc

Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 for 11-2.2019

Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in> Wed, Feb 6, 2019 at2:29 PM

To: Bombay llT-Director <director@iitb.ac,in>, Delhi llT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Director
<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur ILT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras llT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>,

GuwahatillT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Roorkee llT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, BHU llT- Director
<director@itbhu.ac.in>, Ropar ltt-Oirector <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Patna llT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Hyderabad llT-

Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur llT-Director <dir@iitj.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>,

Bhubneshwar llT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, lndore llT-Director <director@iiti.ac'in>, Mandi llT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Jammu ILT-Director Gaur <gaurms@gmail.com>, Bhilai llT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>,

Goa llT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Director <director-iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Dharwad llT-Director
<director@iitdh.ac.inj, Tirupati llT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad llT-Director <director@iitism.ac'in>'

Hyderabad llT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Madras llT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Kanpur llT-Registrar
<iegistrar@iitk.ac.ln>, Bombiy llT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Guwahati llT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
gnLlbanesiar llT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Delhi llT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Gandhinagar llT-

Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Mandi llT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad llT-Registrar
.re-gistrar@iitlfO.acJnr] lndore llT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Patna llT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac-in>, Ropar llT-

Reg-istrar iregistrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, eHU ttf-negistrar <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Roorkee llT-Registrar <registrar@iitr'ac'in>,

Khlragpur ttt-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Goa llT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Jodhpur-llT-Registrar
.regisliar@iitj.ac.in>, Irupali ttt-negiitrar <registrar@iittp,ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>,

J ammu I lT - Registrar <registrar@iitjammu. ac.in>
Cc: Director <prashant.ag@gov.in>, knath.edu@nic.in

Sir,

I am directed to request that the requisite information in respect of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.101 for answer on

11.02.2019 may kindly be sent in the attached format to this Ministry by today 4.00 p.m.

Regards,

Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Original Message
From: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov'in>
Date: Feb 6,2019 2:10:52PM
Subject: Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 'for 11.2.2019

To: iundan nath <knalh.edu@nic.in>, PraveerKumarSaxena US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.irr>, lllTs

<nronikachoudhary.edu@gov.inr, Arun iit Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>, Navin SO lllT Kumar
<navin.kumar.nacwc@nic. in>

Original Message
From: SukhbirSinghSandhu AS <sandhu.edu@nic.in>
Date: Feb 6, 2019 1:51:37 PM
Subject: Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 for 11.2.2019
To: madan mohan <mmohan.edu@gov.in>, Prashant Agarwal <prashant'ag@gov.in>

Original Message
From: RUCHIKA SHARMA <ruchika.edu@gov.in>
Date: Feb 6,2019 1:41:20 PM
Subject: Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 lor 11'2'2019
To: iandhu.edu@nic.in, *rOnu.rini"n@gov.in, ishita.edu@gov.in, saravana.kumar@gov.in, sanjay.sinha@nic'in'

subba.rao6'tpni-c.in, smitag6.srivaitavi@nic.in, renuka.mishra@nic.in, vijay.kuma160@nic'in'

subrat.pradhinqgov.in, surats"edu@nicin, sasiokd@yahoo.co.in, padmjasaxena'edu@nic'in,

psaxena0l Tpgr[riil.com, subodh.g6'ildiyal@nic.in, piashant.ag@gov.in, bkbtradri.edu@nic.in, sanjeevs.edu@nic.in,

brashant Ag;r;al <prashant.ag@dov.ini, i-osur.edu@gov.in, mmofran.eau@nic.in, suhasinigotmare@gmail'com,

h++no.//mair aaaata nam/ma ivrrtrr,2ik=22fF|a5haa.i &view=ot&search=all&oermmsqid=msq -t%3A1624709354725564056&simpl=msg-f%3Al 624709.. .
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praveersaxena.edu@nic.in, knath.edu@nic'in, P{{ev'prldeep18@nic'in' mkpandey'edu@nic'in' k'rajan@-ni9'il' \
anitksinsh.edu@nic.in, ratnakaran.elir@'ni..in,?"rrri";Lgryll',:r":ff:l_Tl:9il?lt;lffi3van€du@nic'rn' \illlFJJ::ffitffiil:il:'fi;ffii;il'tvE;;;il,::*f*r::g:; * bhasat bharatbhushan@nic in'

il. ffiff;riy*it n i..i n, u 
"n 

int. r< u m J 16 n i c. i n, m k m e e n a . e d u @ n i c. i n
a--l-- -1,.4^:^ i^\aK.cnaIIopasllyay(!yr rrr

cc: Bhaktavatsaramp Undersecretary <pbrraxtavatsaram.edu6nic.in>, sanjeev Kumar <sanjeevcso@yahoo'co'in>

avoid previous mail furnish the details in the attached format for part (b) of the LSSQ 101

---- Original Message
From: "RliCHlKA SHARMA" <ruchika.edu@gov'in>

Date: Feb 6,2019 1:36:07 PM

SuUJ".t' torrat for the part (b) of the LSSQ No' 101 for 11'2'2019

To: sandhu.edu@nic.in, madhu.ranjan@gor.in, ishita.edu@gov.in, saravana'kumar@gov'in' sanjay'sinha@nic'in'

subba.rao6l @nic.in, s*itago.srivastaGpnic.in, renuka.riishra@nic.in, vijay.kuma160@nic'in'

subrat.pradhanpgov.in, surats.edu@nic.in, iasiokd@yahoo'co.1, Padmjasaxena'edu@nic'in'

psaxenaol Tggmaif .com, .rO"Jn.gtfOiyaf dnic.in,"pEJ"nt."g@gov'in, bkbhadri'edu@nic'in' sanjeevs'edu@nic'in'

prashant Agarwal <prashant.ag@gov.in>,. h6sur.edu@gov'in' mmonan'eOu@nic'in, suhasinigotmare@gmail'com'

praveersaxena.eou6nic.in, inlfr.-eouOnic.iri, p'"Jei.6iaoebpr B@nic.in, mtpandey'ed.u@nic'in, k'rajan@nic'in'

anirksingh.edu@nic.in, ratnakaran.eou6_nic.in,'ocrar<ri.eou@nic.in]raiesn.soranki@nic.in, 
sknarayan.edu@nic'in,

sanjeevs.edu@nic.in, arup."6rfirfrtt;@Oou in, iangita.topfo@rric'in, bhagat'bharatbhushan@nic'in'

,x.ir.'rttopuAfray@nic.in, A.hint.f ,'i@nic'in, mkmeena'edu@nic'in

cc: Bhaktavatsaramp UnderSecretary <pnnatitavatsaram.edu6nic.in>, sanjeev Kumar <sanjeevcso@yahoo'co'in>

Original Message
From : "RliCHlKA SHARMA" <ruchika.edu@gov'in>

Date: Feb 6,2019 12:11:08 PM ,!.-, m,-^^:. h^ala,,^arzarr lrrr r-rnn,hta t\, p sl
subject: Lok sabha starred euestion No. 101 1or 11.02.2019 regarding "Vacaht Posts" asked by Hon'ble M'P shri

ffEtffiIll;tn,".,n, madhu.ran;an@gov.in, ishita.edu@g.ov.in saravana'kumar@gov.in, sanjay'sinha@nic'in'

subba.rao6l @nic.in, silttug6.irir"itrrE6ni..in, renuka.miihra@nic'in, viiay'kuma160@nic'in'

subrat.pradhan@gov.in, surats.edu@nic.ii, sasiikd@yahoo.co'in, padmjasaxena'edu@nic'in'

psaxena0l T69mait.com,;;;;il.gi'iroivaronic.in,-ilasnant.ag@gbv.in, brunadri."du@nic.in, sanjeevs.edu@nic.in,

prashant Agarwar <prashant.ag@gov.in>, hosur.edu@gov.in, mmonan.eou@nic.in, suhasinigotmare@gmail'com,

praveersaxena.eoupii-c.in, iin;fr'.ior@ni".in, nunJei.iraoeept B@nic.in, rnkpandey.ed.u@nic.in, k.rajan@nic'in,

anilksingh.edu@nic.in, ratnakaran.eOuqnic.in, ichfri.eOu@nic.lnlrajesn'solanki@nic'in' sknarayan'edu@nic'in'

sanjeevs.edu@nic.in, arup.chakrana*yqgov.in, iangita.top[opnic'in, bhagat'bharatbhushan@nic'in'

"f..ifrrtt"prOilay@nic'in, 
R"hint'tu*irglnic'in, mkmeena'edu@nic' in

cc: Bhaktavatsaramp Undersecretary <pnnamavatsatam.edu@iic.in>, sanjeev Kumar <sanjeevcso@yahoo.co'in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

This cell received a Lok sabha starred Question No. 101 for 11.02.2019 regarding

.,vacant posts, asked by Honrble M.p shri Ganesh Singh. The text of the question is

reproduced as under:-

(a) the percentage of reservation for the people from Other Backward Caste (OBC), Scheduled

caste (SC) and Scheduled rriu. (sD communities in jobs in the Ministry and its subordinate

offices, central universities and otirer'higher educational/technical/management institutes during

the last three Years;

(b) the number of vacant posts o| oB!, SC and ST communities in the Ministry and its

subordinate offrces, central u'niversities and other educational/ technical/ management institutes

during the above Period;

(c) the number-wise, post-wise, pay scale and company-wise details of the people engaged

through outsourcing;

(d) whether the students belonging tg oB_c, SC and ST communities are 42 under-performing

acade-i"aily in Delhi universifr, a"s they do not have a good command over English language;

and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government in this regard?

httns //mail oooole.com/ma iltulO?ik=22tLa5baa1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg -t%3A16247Og354725564056&simpl=msgJ%3A1624709" ' 213



lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi, lndia Mail - Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSe No. 101 tor 11.2.20,1g

It is requested that requisite information for reply of the starred question may kindly be provided
.ry to.day i.9. 6tn February,.ZOle.Uy 4.00 p.m. to this bureau in hard copy as well as soft copy by
e-mail at pbhaktavatsalam.edu@nic.in, ruchika.edu@nic.in, sanjeercsbqyahoo.co.in.' "

*itt'l ,"g"rO,

(Ruchika Sharma)
Assistant Director (SC/ST Cell)
D/o H.E., MHRD.
T.NO. 23384145

with regards

(Ruchika Sharma)
Assistant Director (SC/ST Ceil)
D/o H.E., MHRD.
T.NO.23384145

with regards

(Ruchika Sharma)
Assistant Director (SC/ST Celt)
D/o H.E., MHRD.
T.NO. 23384'145

n"grrOs,

Prashant Agaruual
Director (llTs/lllTs)
Deptt of Higher Education,
Ministry of HRD, New Dethi
Ph 011-23073271

FORMAT for the part (b) of the LSSQ 101.xtsx
'15K
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Registrar, llT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.i n>

Fwd: format for the part (b) of the LSSQ No. 101 for 11.2.2019

Reg istrar, llT(BH U), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac. in>
To: Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

Attached please find the required information as desired by you.

Dr. S.P. Mathur

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)

Tel:05422367780

Fax: 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

Fri, Feb 8,2019 at 12:52 PM

2 attachments

g1 Teaching -FORMAT for the part (b) of the LSSQ 101 (1).xlsx
" 13K

g1 Non-teaching - MHRD FORMAT for the part (b) of the LSSQ 101.xlsx
- 15K
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Year 2016

Statement of Teaching position (Gateqory -wise) indicatinq san
sl.
No.

Name of
Universit
y/Institut

e

Statement of Teachinq staff (

Category of
Posts

No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

GEN SC sT I oBC IPWD lrOr.AL GEN SC ST OBC PWD IOTAL
I .,

3 4 5

1

IIT(BHU),
Varanasi

Professor

502
(on the basis of student's strength)

93 5 2 0 0 100

2

Associate
Professor 50 4 8 1. 0 63

3

Assistant
Professor 73 5 8 2 0 88

Year 2077

Year 2018

statement of Teaching position (category -wise) indicatinq san
sl.
No.

Name of
Universit
y/Institut

e

Statement of Teaching staff stre
Category of

Posts
No. ofsanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

cEN I sc I sr I onc lpwo lrorli GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAL
1 1 3 4 5

1

IIT(BHU),
Varanasi

Professor

532
(on the basis of student's strength)

93 5 2 0 1 101

2

Associate

Professor 57 5 10 7 0 73

3

Assistant
Professor 67 6 6 2 1 82

statement of reaching position (category -wise) indicatinq san
st.
No.

Nanre of
Universit
y/Institut

e

Statement of Tr staff stre
Category of

oosts
No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

GEN I SC I ST I OBC lpWn lrOr.q,r, GEN SC ST OBC PWD IOTAL
I ,,

3 4 5

1

IIT(BHU),
Varanasi

Professor

556
(on the basis of student's strength)

94 6 3 0 1 104

2

Associate
Professor

69 5 9 2 1. 86

3

Assista nt
Professor

83 6 7 1. 1 98



ctioned/filledu itions

No of Vacant Posts

ctioned/filled ca ions

ctio ed/filled sitions

cateqol
No of Vacant Posts % of vacancy

GEN SC I ST IOBC IPWD TOTAL

51.8%

6

276

No of Vacant Posts



Year 20lS{6
Statement of Non- Teachinq position (cateoorv -wise) indicati

st.
No.

Name of
Universit
y/lnstitut

e

Statement of Non-T staff
Category
of posts

No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAL GEN SC ST OBC PWD
I ) 3 4 5

1 Indian
Institutc of
Technology

(BHU)

GROUP A

552* (on the basis of the student's strength)

29 3 0 4 0

2 GROUP B 92 15 7 18 0
3 GROUP C 707 2t 11 49 t
4 GROUP D 0 0 0 0 0

Year 20/16-/, 7
Statement of Non- Teachinq position (C -wt se) indicatino sa

st.
No.

Name of
Universit
y/Institut

e

Statement of Non-Tea staff
Category
of posts

No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAI. GEN SC ST OBC PWD
1 , 3 4 5

1 Indian
Institute of
Technology

(BHU)

GROUP A

552- (on the basis of the student's strength)

29 3 0 4 0

2 GROUP B 83 23 9 12 0

3 GROUP C 111 20 9 47 1

4 GROUP D 0 0 0 0 0

Year 2017-18
Statemen t of Non- Teaching position (Cateqorv -wise) indicati no sar

sl.
No.

Name of
Universit
y/Institut

e

Statement of Non-Teachinq staff
Category
of posts

No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts

GEN SC ST OBC PWD IOTAI. GEN SC ST OBC PWD
I I 3 4 5

1 Indian
lnstitute of
Technology

(Brru)

GROUP A

593* (on the basis of the student's strength)

29 3 0 4 0

2 GROUP B 90 24 9 22 0

3 GROUP C 133 30 13 75 2

4 GROUP D 0 0 0 0 0

The lnstitute of Technology, BHU has been converted into lndian lnstitute of Technology (BHU), Varanasiw.,
faculty posts were made by the Banaras Hindu University. As such, the required details are not readily avail
* Preparation of cadre structure is in process. The same will be informed in due course. However, it is reite
scrupulously.

set



\

nctioned/filledu

nctioned/filledu

nctioned/filledu

e.f. 29.05.2012. Prior to conversion, appointment on non-
able with this office.

rated that the reservation policy of Govt. of lndia is followed

No of Vacant Posts %of
vacancy

No of Vacant Posts

No of Vacant Posts


